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Guiddinesfor Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student
Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will
help to upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond
to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and
thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm thisisthe first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No

B) Age:

C) Gender: a) Female b) Male ¢) Transgender

B Female

m Male

Transge
nder

D) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) B.A. b) B.COM c) B.Sc dM.A.

HB.A.
m B.Com
B.Sc.
uM.A.




Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching L ear ning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? GaTAEA fohdT Tareh 313-amasha qof

hell SITAr?

4 —85to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1-30to 54%

0 —Below 30%

9

4

H 4 -85to 100%
m3-70to 84%
M 2-551t069%
B 1-30to 54%

= 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for

the classes? (fRr&Ter aeTTar AATAT fhdT ATl TIART TheeT AdTa?) (FRreTe T TeTeaTIsRR

TUYUT & AHATT?)
4 —Thoroughly (wafcgss)
3 — Satisfactorily (@arnaars
2 —Poorly (3raATeTIsRe)
1 — Indifferently (zgrfero))
0 — Won’t teach at all (3ITETATRIShad AT

3. How well were the teachers able to

communicate? (fra7er fehrdT arareaTaeny
TUYUT & AHATd?)

4 — Always effective (sig#r garmd)

3 — Sometimes effective (FEHLTTHTAT

2 — Just satisfactorily Very poor
communication

1—- Generally ineffective (TTEIRUTA: 37T
0- Very poor communication(TRTeHaR)

6

B 4 -Thoroughly
M 3 — Satisfactorily
m2—Poorly
m0-Won’t teach

atall
m 0 -Below 30%

H 4 - Always
effective

B 3 —-Sometimes
effective

M2 —Just
satisfactorily

M 1- Generally
ineffective

m 0-Very poor
communication




4. The teacher’ s approach to teaching can best be
described as (TT&TehAT 3TCITIATAYT S TTocahlal

oY 37ATIRR AT A5eT)
4— Excellent (3cp<)
3—Verygood (g9 &)

2 —Good (TTaTe)

1—Fair (forsqa)

0 Poor (&XT9)

B 4— Excellent
m3-Verygood
M2 -Good

W 1-Fair

m 0-Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the

teachers. (FI8TRIGAR e SITOT-AT Jderd
HeIHATIATT AT

4 — Always fair (Fg#T forsgaT)

3—Usudly fair (FEheizraey)

2 — Sometimes unfair fair (JTHTI: fasqa)

B 4 — Always fair

M 3 — Usually fair

M 2 —-Sometimes
unfair fair

B 1 - Usually unfair

 0- Unfair

1 —Usually unfair (TgaT 3713199)
0— Unfair (39

6. Was your performance in assignments

discussed with you? (3rTSsTecTa el
AT AT S JHEITRIT =T dhell
ST &1?)

4 — Every time (93 dab)
3 —Usually ("g4n)
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (Hg4HT)
1-Rarely (Fafdda)

W4 - Everytime

H 3 — Usually

1 2 — Occasionally

1 —Rarely

m 0- Never

O— Never (FHEEr aATar




7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth. (FETTdCITeIATCTe e JTTTOT ATeTeieh Ufshdel qH= ATeTcH

AT T Hrafeish gl 81d $1?)
4 — Significantly (381 AgeaqoY)
3-Very well (59 &)

2 — Moderately (HEIH / HATthh)

1 —Marginally (fReia)

0— Not at all(31fSraTd 18

B 4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

1 2 — Moderately
H 1 - Marginally

B 0—Not atall

8. Theinstitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (ﬂﬁﬁ?@?—l‘& freyor

gogTeaT 3TOT A fada groarear
37oTeh T 3Ty kel Sl HI?
4 — Strongly agree (FoT0T HEH)

3 —Agree (HgHd)

2 —Neutral (dTEY)

1 - Disegree (31§ H)

0- Strongly disagree(quTauI3ragH

M 4 - Strongly agree
B3 - Agree

1 2 — Neutral

B 1-Disagree

m 0-Strongly
disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes. (fRI&Teh JH=AT IUNET HHSTT BT TTOT cATA AT HITATATS!

(:_,H‘Sl(‘ﬂ Hed ohIdld.)

4 — Every time
3 —Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
O- Never

W4 -Everytime

M 3 — Usually

m 2— Occasionally

m1-—Rarely

m 0- Never




10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (f2rete JATITRZA

TR &THAT, I 33 chad, Ao
TR T3ChaTaTad HATTed! GdTd Hr?)
4 — Every time (9c3eh At
3—Usualy (gg4m
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (srefTeredT)
1 — Rarely (Fafdda)
0 — I don’'t have a mentor (g sT1g)

W 4 —Everytime
M 3 - Usually

i 2— Occasionally
H 1-Rarely

| don’t have a
mentor

11. Theteachersillustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (Tr&Te 3grg<or

JTTOT SYAVSTATAT aTIR T HehoTelT TISC
. W 4 —Everytime
F&eT AT HI1?)
4 —Every timetime (9cdeh dad) m 3 - Usually
3—Usudly (&&dm [ 2— Occasionally
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes &efiered)
H1-Rarely
1- Rarely (Fafada)
0— Never (tligr =T 0 Never
12. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level challenges. (fr&Teh AT &
NS MO JEGTeIT T TR
H 4-Full
RIS &l MR HIATd H1?) -
4-Fully (E‘[UTQ'UT) B 3- Reasonably

3- Reasonably (IUifad)
2-Partially (372rc:)
1-Slightly (frfrer)

0-Unable to (31@H Y 38

m 2-Partially

H 1-Slightly

m 0-Unable to




13. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (T2r&Tsh

qHT 30iaT HHST &dTd 30T T’
AT HITATATS JFGTeIT Herel T,
4-Every time (Ycdeh AadT

3-Usually (T3

2-Occasional ly/Sometimes(sreiTeredT)
1-Rarely (Fafra)

O-Never (FHEEr ATEY).

14. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

7

0

4

M 4-Everytime
m 3-Usually

m 2-Occasionally
H 1-Rarely

m O-Never

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. (AgTTacaTerd fagameatar
IEAG-HEATTT FTshAd TALETOT SHTuATY, ToRTaeiiehat Tl JATTOT ATTcaqut goficHh

FUROTHEY HEATIN el HUITHTSE Tcel
)
4-Strongly agree (JTI0Y HEH)
3-Agree (HgHd)
2-Neutral (dc¥y)
1-Disagree (31HgHd)
0-Strongly disagree (TTIUI3THEH)

15. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences. (HETTdCATo/fA&Teh ETYA-TEATTA JHeTTTAT Goll SUTTUATHTS!

eTeTdTcH fRAGTUT, FEHMcAS fRrafor
31TfOT 9eA-3hel TGl ATAREAT
Taeareifshfed agdiar ara drd.)
4-To a great extent (SATITIHTOTT)
3-Moderately (HEIH / AThh)

2-Some what (STEISHTUTIC)

1-Very little (PR A13)

0-Not at all (3TTSETT ATEr

14

1

M 4-Strongly agree
m 3-Agree

1 2-Neutral

B 1-Disagree

M 0-Strongly
disagree

W 4-To a great
extent

M 3-Moderately

M 2-Some what

B 1-Very little

B 0-NOT AT ALL




16. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (AgTidcarera/ A&7
HEGHshA AR STHATHEY HEAIM GIogTenIcl JFeTeT FIcaTTed Hcld.)

4-Strongly agree (qUTI0T HgH)

14 11 M 4-Strongly agree
3-Agree (HgHd) 11

2-Neutral (de¥) " 3-Agree
1-Disagree (3THgHd) m 2-Neutral
0-Strongly disagree (qUTIUT3THEHI m 1-Disagree

17. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skillsto make you ready for the world of work. (FgTiaeaTera/freTeh Hq Hiere,

ShaeTfasge Hiered 0T AsaTRITTTS Hied Naqat JFETell SMHEY HIATHRIAT Hool

HITITIT Gcod hIdld.) 7 0 H4-Toagreat
4-To a great extent (SIITAFHTUT) ] Sfﬁgglerately
3-Moderately (AEIH / AThh)

2-Some what (SPTEIIHTUTTA)
1-Very little (PTT 2AT3)
0-Not at all (3TTSTETc #ATEY)

m 2-Some what
B 1-Very little

H 0-Not at all

18. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.

while teaching. (Thdil Tach ITEITh EATTT hdiell Tol. 4T, 3 Yloiarex, FecITaardr 37T
e - ITATATITIS FTEIATAT T
FIATd? B 4-To a great
?) extent

H 3-Moderately
4-Above 90%
3-70 — 89% m 2-Some what
2-50-69% H 1-Very little
1-30 — 49%
0O-Below 29% ® 0-Not at all




19. The _overall gua!ity of teaching-learning m 4-trongly
process in your ingtitute is very good. (JH=aT agree
HeITaeITAATA TeheX HETT -3eqTed m 3-Agree
fshara Uehe gl T dTeTell 3178.) m 2-Neutral
4-Strongly agree (YOTI0Y HEH) W 1-Disagree
3-Agree (HgHd) m 0-Strongly
2-Neutral (dcE) disagree

1-Disagree (318gHd)
0-Strongly disagree (o101 3HEH)

20. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution:
Following are few suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in the
institutions.
Course can be more skill/job oriented.
The institutions should provide projectors in more classrooms.
Increase permanent staffs.
Online study material should be provided by the faculty.
Blended Teaching/Learning.
Question Bank should be provided.
Exam pattern should be online.
University Exams should be online/offline mode.

VVVVYVYYVYYYV
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